03/04/24 10:56 am HOUSE RESEARCH RC/MV H4484A1

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4484 as follows:

Page 1, after line 4, insert:

1.1

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.11

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17

1.18

1.19

1.20

1.21

1.22

1.23

"Sec. Laws 2020, chapter 73, section 8, is amended to read:

Sec. 8. APPROPRIATIONS.

- (a) \$297,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2020 from the health care access fund to the Board of Directors of MNsure to train navigators to assist individuals and provide compensation as required for the insulin safety net program under Minnesota Statutes, section 151.74, subdivision 7. Of this appropriation, \$108,000 is for implementing the training requirements for navigators and \$189,000 is for application assistance bonus payments. This is a onetime appropriation and is available until December 31, 2024 June 30, 2027.
- (b) \$250,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2020 from the health care access fund to the Board of Directors of MNsure for a public awareness campaign for the insulin safety net program established under Minnesota Statutes, section 151.74. This is a onetime appropriation and is available until December 31, 2024.
- (c) \$76,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2021 from the health care access fund to the Board of Pharmacy to implement Minnesota Statutes, section 151.74. The base for this appropriation is \$76,000 in fiscal year 2022; \$76,000 in fiscal year 2023; \$76,000 in fiscal year 2024; \$38,000 in fiscal year 2025; and \$0 in fiscal year 2026.
- (d) \$136,000 in fiscal year 2021 is appropriated from the health care access fund to the commissioner of health to implement the survey to assess program satisfaction in Minnesota Statutes, section 151.74, subdivision 12. The base for this appropriation is \$80,000 in fiscal year 2022 and \$0 in fiscal year 2023. This is a onetime appropriation."

Sec. . 1

03/04/24 10:56 am HOUSE RESEARCH RC/MV H4484A1

2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.2 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. . 2